FY 15 Instructional Calendar Option Summary

Three options for a 176/184 student day calendars have been drafted for the FY 15 school year. These
calendars are similar to each other and this year’s school calendar in that the 1% semester ends before
Christmas Break in order to allow for standardized testing to be completed. The calendars also balance
the number of days in each semester. Additionally, a 180/188 student day Calendar draft is shown as an

option.

The chart below outlines the commonalities and differences in each calendar.

Commonalities for Each Calendar Options | Differences in Calendar Options
Option A 176 Student Days Thursday Start
184 Staff Days (6 Furlough Days) 2 day Fall Break in October
8 Teacher work days (3,1, 1, 1, 2) Jan 6™ 2" Semester start for students
End Semester prior to Xmas Break 1st Semester 89 Days
Week for Thanksgiving 11/24-11/28 2" Semester 87 Days
Week for Winter Break 2/16 - 2/20
Week for Spring Break 3/30 - 4/3
Option B 176 Student Days Friday Start
184 Staff Days (6 Furlough Days) 2 day Fall Break in October
8 Teacher work days (3,1, 1, 1, 2) Jan 6™ 2" Semester start for students
End Semester prior to Xmas Break 1st Semester 89 Days
4 Days Thanksgiving 11/25-11/28 2" Semester 87 Days
Week for Winter Break 2/16 - 2/20
Week for Spring Break 3/30 - 4/3
Option C 176 Student Days Monday Start
184 Staff Days (6 Furlough Days) 1 day Fall Break in October
8 Teacher work days (3,1, 1, 1, 2) Jan 5™ 2" Semester start for students
End Semester prior to Xmas Break 1st Semester 88 Days
Week for Thanksgiving 11/24 -11/28 2" Semester 88 Days
Week for Winter Break 2/16 - 2/20
Week for Spring Break 3/30 - 4/3
Option D 180 Student Days Thursday Start
188 Staff Days (2 Furlough Days) 2 day Fall Break in October
8 Teacher work days Jan 6™ 2" Semester start for students
End Semester prior to Xmas Break 1st Semester 89 Days
Week for Thanksgiving 11/24 -11/28 2" Semester 91 Days
1 day for Winter Break 2/20
Week for Spring Break 3/30 - 4/3




Carroll County 2014 - 2015 : 176 Instruction/184 Staff Days - DRAFT A

10

13

16

19

22-31

16 - 20

22

Preplanning

First Day of School

1st grading period ends
Teacher WorK Day
Fall Break

1st grading period
report cards go home

2nd grading period
ends

Christmas Holiday

Midterms go home

Winter Break

Spring Break

Midterms go home

AUGUST ‘14

S

M

T

W

Th

F

S

1

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

OCTOBER ‘14

17 Days

DECEMBER ‘14

S| M T|W|Th]| F S
1 3| 4
5|6 |78 10 | 11
12113 |14 | 15|16 | 17 | 18
19120 (21|22 |23 (24|25
26 (27 (28[29 (30|31
21 Days

FEBRUARY ‘15

S(M|T|W|Th| F | S
1]2|3|4]|5]s
78|09 ]10]11]12]13
14 | 15|16 | 17 | 18| 19| 20
21| 22| 23| 2425|2627
28 |29 |30 | 31
15 Days

S M T W | Th F S

1({2(3|4|5]|6]|7

8|9 |10|11|12|13| 14

1516 |17 (18 |19 | 20 | 21

22 (23 (24 25|26 |27 |28
15 Days

APRIL ‘15
S|M|T|W]|Th|F]|Ss

1

3

4

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

19 Days

SEPTEMBER ‘14

S| M T|W|[Th]| F S
1(2|3|4|5]|6
718|9|10]|11|12]| 13
14| 15|16 (17 |18 [ 19 | 20
2122 (23|24 |25|26 |27
28 (29 | 30
21 Days

NOVEMBER ‘14

S

M

T | W

Th

F

S

4 |15

6

10

11 | 12

13

14

15

16

17

18 | 19

20

21

22

23

24

25 | 26

27

28

29

30

S

M

15 Days

JANUARY ‘15

T | W

Th

S

3

6 | 7

8

10

11

12

13 | 14

15

16

17

18

19

20 | 21

22

23

27

25

26

27 | 28

29

30

31

18 Days

MARCH ‘15

S M T W | Th F S
1({2(3|4|5]|6]|7
8 10 (11 (12 |13 | 14
15|16 |17 (18 (19 | 20 | 21
2223 (24 (25|26 |27 |28
29 [ 30 | 31

19 Days

S|M|T|W]|[Th F S
1 2

3|14|5]|6 7
10 (11 (12 (13| 14 | 15 | 16
17 (18 (19 (20 | 21 | 22 | 23
24 125|26 |27 | 28 | 29 | 30
31

16 Days

13

24 -28

19

12

13

16

30-31

22

25

26 - 27

Labor Day Holiday

Midterms go home

Midterms go home

Thanksgiving Holiday

New Years’s Holiday
Teacher Work Day
2nd grading period

report cards go home

MLK Holiday

3d grading period ends

Teacher Work Day

3rd grading period
report cards go home

Spring Break

Last day of school

4th grade period ends
4th grade period report
cards go home

Memorial Day Holiday

Postplanning

Instructional Days

Teacher Work Days

1st semester

2nd semester

Total

89 days

87 days

176 days




Carroll County 2014 - 2015 : 176 Instruction/184 Staff Days - DRAFT C

11

10

16

19

22-31

16 - 20

22

Preplanning

First Day of School

1st grading period ends

Teacher WorK Day

1st grading period
report cards go home

2nd grading period
ends

Christmas Holiday

Midterms go home

Winter Break

Spring Break

Midterms go home

AUGUST ‘14

S

M

T

W

Th

F

S

1

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

OCTOBER ‘14

15 Days

DECEMBER ‘14

S| M T|W|Th]| F S
1 3| 4
5|6 |78 10 | 11
12 113 (14| 15|16 (17 | 18
19120 (21|22 |23 (24|25
26 (27 (28[29 (30|31
22 Days

FEBRUARY ‘15

S(M|T|W|Th| F | S
1]2|3|4]|5]s
78|09 ]10]11]12]13
14 | 15|16 | 17 | 18| 19| 20
21| 22| 23| 2425|2627
28 |29 |30 | 31
15 Days

S M T W | Th F S

1({2(3|4|5]|6]|7

8|9 |10|11|12|13| 14

1516 |17 (18 |19 | 20 | 21

22 (23 (24 25|26 |27 |28
15 Days

APRIL ‘15
S|M|T|W]|Th|F]|Ss

SEPTEMBER ‘14

S| M T|W|[Th]| F S
1(2|3|4|5]|6
718|9|10]|11|12]| 13
14| 15|16 (17 |18 [ 19 | 20
2122 (23|24 |25|26 |27
28 (29 | 30
21 Days

NOVEMBER ‘14

S

M

T | W

Th

F

S

4 |15

6

10

11 | 12

13

14

15

16

17

18 | 19

20

21

22

23

24

25 | 26

27

28

29

30

S

M

15 Days

JANUARY ‘15

T | W

Th

S

3

6 | 7

8

10

11

12

13 | 14

15

16

17

18

19

20 | 21

22

23

27

25

26

27 | 28

29

30

31

19 Days

MARCH ‘15

S M T W | Th F S
1({2(3|4|5]|6]|7
8 10 (11 (12 |13 | 14
15|16 |17 (18 (19 | 20 | 21
2223 (24 (25|26 |27 |28
29 [ 30 | 31

19 Days

1

3

4

S|M|T|W]|[Th F S
1 2

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

19 Days

3|14|5]|6 7
10 (11 (12 (13| 14 | 15 | 16
17 (18 (19 (20 | 21 | 22 | 23
24 125|26 |27 | 28 | 29 | 30
31

16 Days

10

13

24 -28

19

Labor Day Holiday

Midterms go home

Midterms go home

Thanksgiving Holiday

New Years’s Holiday
Teacher Work Day
2nd grading period

report cards go home

MLK Holiday

12 | 3d grading period ends

13

16

30-31

22

25

26 - 27

Teacher Work Day
3rd grading period
report cards go home

Spring Break

Last day of school

4th grade period ends
4th grade period report
cards go home

Memorial Day Holiday

Postplanning

Instructional Days

Teacher Work Days

1st semester

2nd semester

Total

88 days

88 days

176 days




Carroll County 2014 - 2015 : 176 Instruction/184 Staff Days - DRAFT B

10

13

16

19

22-31

16 - 20

22

Preplanning

First Day of School

1st grading period ends
Teacher WorK Day
Fall Break

1st grading period
report cards go home

2nd grading period
ends

Christmas Holiday

Midterms go home

Winter Break

Spring Break

Midterms go home

AUGUST ‘14

S

M

T

W

Th

F

S

1

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

OCTOBER ‘14

16 Days

DECEMBER ‘14

S| M T|W|Th]| F S
1 3| 4
5|6 |78 10 | 11
12113 |14 | 15|16 | 17 | 18
19120 (21|22 |23 (24|25
26 (27 (28[29 (30|31
21 Days

FEBRUARY ‘15

S(M|T|W|Th| F | S
1]2|3|4]|5]s
78|09 ]10]11]12]13
14 | 15|16 | 17 | 18| 19| 20
21| 22| 23| 2425|2627
28 |29 |30 | 31
15 Days

S M T W | Th F S

1({2(3|4|5]|6]|7

8|9 |10|11|12|13| 14

1516 |17 (18 |19 | 20 | 21

22 (23 (24 25|26 |27 |28
15 Days

APRIL ‘15
S|M|T|W]|Th|F]|Ss

1

3

4

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

19 Days

SEPTEMBER ‘14

S| M T|W|[Th]| F S
1(2|3|4|5]|6
718|9|10]|11|12]| 13
14| 15|16 (17 |18 [ 19 | 20
2122 (23|24 |25|26 |27
28 (29 | 30
21 Days

NOVEMBER ‘14

S

M

T | W

Th

F

S

4 |15

6

10

11 | 12

13

14

15

16

17

18 | 19

20

21

22

23

24

25 | 26

27

28

29

30

S

M

16 Days

JANUARY ‘15

T | W

Th

S

3

6 | 7

8

10

11

12

13 | 14

15

16

17

18

19

20 | 21

22

23

27

25

26

27 | 28

29

30

31

18 Days

MARCH ‘15

S M T W | Th F S
1({2(3|4|5]|6]|7
8 10 (11 (12 |13 | 14
15|16 |17 (18 (19 | 20 | 21
2223 (24 (25|26 |27 |28
29 [ 30 | 31

19 Days

S|M|T|W]|[Th F S
1 2

3|14|5]|6 7
10 (11 (12 (13| 14 | 15 | 16
17 (18 (19 (20 | 21 | 22 | 23
24 125|26 |27 | 28 | 29 | 30
31

16 Days

10

13

25-28

19

12

13

16

30-31

22

25

26 - 27

Labor Day Holiday

Midterms go home

Midterms go home

Thanksgiving Holiday

New Years’s Holiday
Teacher Work Day
2nd grading period

report cards go home

MLK Holiday

3d grading period ends

Teacher Work Day

3rd grading period
report cards go home

Spring Break

Last day of school

4th grade period ends
4th grade period report
cards go home

Memorial Day Holiday

Postplanning

Instructional Days

Teacher Work Days

1st semester

2nd semester

Total

89 days

87 days

176 days




Carroll County 2014 - 2015 : 180 Instruction/188 Staff Days - DRAFT D

10
13

16

19

22-31

20

22

Preplanning

First Day of School

1st grading period ends

Teacher WorK Day
Fall Break

1st grading period
report cards go home

2nd grading period
ends

Christmas Holiday

Midterms go home

Winter Break

Spring Break

Midterms go home

AUGUST ‘14

S

M

T

w

Th

F

S

1

2

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

| OCTOBER ‘14

17 Days

 DECEMBER ‘14

S|{M|T W|Th | F S
1 3|4
5|16 |7]|8 10 | 11
12|13 | 14| 15| 16 | 17 | 18
1920 (21| 22|23 (24|25
26|27 (28| 29|30 |31
21 Days

 FEBRUARY ‘15

S| M|T W|Th | F S
1|12 (3|4]|5]|6
718 ]9 |10]|11]12 |13
14 (15|16 | 17 | 18 [ 19 | 20
2122 (23| 24| 25|26 |27
28 |29 |30 31
15 Days

S|M|T|W|Th|F S
2 (3 |4|5|6]|7
8 (9 |10|11|12|13 |14
15|16 |17 (18|19 (20| 21
22|23 (2425|2627 |28
19 Days

APRIL ‘15
S| M|T|W|Th|F s

SEPTEMBER ‘14

S|M|T|W|Th|F S
1(2 (3|4 |5]|6
7(8 |9 |10|11|12]13
14| 15|16 |17 |18 (19 | 20
21|22 (2324|2526 |27
28|29 | 30
21 Days

NOVEMBER ‘14

S

M

T|W

Th

F

S

4 |15

6

10

11 | 12

13

14

15

16

17

18 | 19

20

21

22

23

24

25 | 26

27

28

29

30

S

M

15 Days

JANUARY ‘15

T|W

Th

F

S

2

3

6 |7

8

9

10

11

12

13 | 14

15

16

17

18

19

20 | 21

22

23

27

25

26

27 | 28

29

30

31

18 Days

MARCH ‘15

S| M| T |W|Th]|F S
1 2 | 3|4 |5]|6|7
8 10 (11 (12 |13 | 14
15|16 (17 (18 (19 | 20 | 21
22123 |24 |25|26 |27 |28
29 |80 | 81

19 Days

1

3

4

S|M|T|W|Th F S
1 2

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

19 Days

34|56 7 8
10|11 |12 13| 14 | 15 | 16
17118 |19 (20| 21 | 22 | 23
24 2526 |27 | 28 | 29 | 30
31

16 Days

10

13

24 -28

1-2

19

12

13

16

30-31

25

26 - 27

Labor Day Holiday

Midterms go home

Midterms go home

Thanksgiving Holiday

New Years’s Holiday
Teacher Work Day
2nd grading period

report cards go home

MLK Holiday

3d grading period ends
Teacher Work Day

3d grading period
report cards go home

Spring Break

Last day of school

4th grade period ends
4th grade period report
cards go home

Memorial Day Holiday

Postplanning

Instructional Days

Teacher Work Days

1st semester

2nd semester

Total

89 days

91 days

180 days




	Calendar Summary 15
	1415  Calendar Draft 176i184s A.pdf
	Carroll County 2014 - 2015 : 176 Instruction/184 Staff Days  - DRAFT A

	1415  Calendar Draft 176i184s C
	Carroll County 2014 - 2015 : 176 Instruction/184 Staff Days  - DRAFT C

	1415 Calendar Draft 176i184s B
	Carroll County 2014 - 2015 : 176 Instruction/184 Staff Days  - DRAFT B

	1415 Calendar Draft 180i188s D
	Carroll County 2014 - 2015 : 180 Instruction/188 Staff Days  - DRAFT D


