### **FY 15 Instructional Calendar Option Summary**

Three options for a 176/184 student day calendars have been drafted for the FY 15 school year. These calendars are similar to each other and this year's school calendar in that the  $\mathbf{1}^{\text{st}}$  semester ends before Christmas Break in order to allow for standardized testing to be completed. The calendars also balance the number of days in each semester. Additionally, a 180/188 student day Calendar draft is shown as an option.

The chart below outlines the commonalities and differences in each calendar.

	Commonalities for Each Calendar Options	Differences in Calendar Options
Option A	176 Student Days 184 Staff Days (6 Furlough Days) 8 Teacher work days (3, 1, 1, 1, 2) End Semester prior to Xmas Break Week for Thanksgiving 11/24 - 11/28 Week for Winter Break 2/16 - 2/20 Week for Spring Break 3/30 - 4/3	Thursday Start 2 day Fall Break in October Jan 6 <sup>th</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester start for students 1st Semester 89 Days 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester 87 Days
Option B	176 Student Days 184 Staff Days (6 Furlough Days) 8 Teacher work days (3, 1, 1, 1, 2) End Semester prior to Xmas Break 4 Days Thanksgiving 11/25 - 11/28 Week for Winter Break 2/16 - 2/20 Week for Spring Break 3/30 - 4/3	Friday Start 2 day Fall Break in October Jan 6 <sup>th</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester start for students 1st Semester 89 Days 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester 87 Days
Option C	176 Student Days 184 Staff Days (6 Furlough Days) 8 Teacher work days (3, 1, 1, 1, 2) End Semester prior to Xmas Break Week for Thanksgiving 11/24 - 11/28 Week for Winter Break 2/16 - 2/20 Week for Spring Break 3/30 - 4/3	Monday Start  1 day Fall Break in October  Jan 5 <sup>th</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester start for students  1st Semester 88 Days  2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester 88 Days
Option D	180 Student Days 188 Staff Days (2 Furlough Days) 8 Teacher work days End Semester prior to Xmas Break Week for Thanksgiving 11/24 - 11/28 1 day for Winter Break 2/20 Week for Spring Break 3/30 - 4/3	Thursday Start  2 day Fall Break in October  Jan 6 <sup>th</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester start for students  1st Semester 89 Days  2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester 91 Days

## Carroll County 2014 - 2015: 176 Instruction/184 Staff Days - DRAFT A

			70 mstruction/ 104 stan Days -	DIVALL	
4 - 6	Preplanning First Day of School	AUGUST '14  s M T W Th F S  1 1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 17 Days	SEPTEMBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10 11 12 13  14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27  28 29 30	1 5	Labor Day Holiday Midterms go home
9 10 13 16	1st grading period ends  Teacher Work Day  Fall Break  1st grading period report cards go home	OCTOBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12 13 14 15 16 17 18  19 20 21 22 23 24 25  26 27 28 29 30 31  21 Days	NOVEMBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 15 Days	13 24 -28	Midterms go home Thanksgiving Holiday
19 22 - 31	2 <sup>nd</sup> grading period ends Christmas Holiday	DECEMBER '14         S       M       T       W       Th       F       S         1       2       3       4       5       6         7       8       9       10       11       12       13         14       15       16       17       18       19       20         21       22       23       24       25       26       27         28       29       30       31	JANUARY '15   S   M   T   W   Th   F   S   S   M   T   W   Th   F   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S	1 - 2 5 6 19	New Years's Holiday  Teacher Work Day  2 <sup>nd</sup> grading period report cards go home  MLK Holiday
5 16 - 20	Midterms go home Winter Break	FEBRUARY '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8 9 10 11 12 13 14  15 16 17 18 19 20 21  22 23 24 25 26 27 28  15 Days	MARCH '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8 9 10 11 12 13 14  15 16 17 18 19 20 21  22 23 24 25 26 27 28  29 30 31  19 Days	12 13 16 30 - 31	3 <sup>rd</sup> grading period ends  Teacher Work Day  3 <sup>rd</sup> grading period report cards go home  Spring Break
1 – 3 22	Spring Break Midterms go home	APRIL '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12 13 14 15 16 17 18  19 20 21 22 23 24 25  26 27 28 29 30	MAY '15  S M T W Th F S  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 16 Days	22 25 26 - 27	Last day of school 4 <sup>th</sup> grade period ends 4 <sup>th</sup> grade period report cards go home Memorial Day Holiday Postplanning
Instructional Days  School Holidays  Teacher Work Days			1		semester 89 days semester <u>87 days</u> al 176 days

## Carroll County 2014 - 2015: 176 Instruction/184 Staff Days - DRAFT C

6 - 8	Preplanning First Day of School	AUGUST '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 1	SEPTEMBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10 11 12 13  14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27  28 29 30	1 Labor Day Holiday 10 Midterms go home
9 10 16	1st grading period ends  Teacher Work Day  1st grading period report cards go home	OCTOBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12 13 14 15 16 17 18  19 20 21 22 23 24 25  26 27 28 29 30 31  22 Days	NOVEMBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 15 Days	13 Midterms go home 24 -28 Thanksgiving Holiday
19 22 - 31	2 <sup>nd</sup> grading period ends Christmas Holiday	DECEMBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10 11 12 13  14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27  28 29 30 31  15 Days	S M T W Th F S  4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17  18 19 20 21 22 23 27  25 26 27 28 29 30 31  19 Days	New Years's Holiday     Teacher Work Day     2nd grading period report cards go home  MLK Holiday
4 16 - 20	Midterms go home Winter Break	FEBRUARY '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8 9 10 11 12 13 14  15 16 17 18 19 20 21  22 23 24 25 26 27 28  15 Days	MARCH '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8 9 10 11 12 13 14  15 16 17 18 19 20 21  22 23 24 25 26 27 28  29 30 31	12 3 <sup>rd</sup> grading period ends 13 Teacher Work Day 16 3 <sup>rd</sup> grading period report cards go home 30 - 31 Spring Break
1 – 3	Spring Break Midterms go home	APRIL '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12 13 14 15 16 17 18  19 20 21 22 23 24 25  26 27 28 29 30  19 Days	MAY '15  s M T W Th F s  1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 16 Days	Last day of schoo 4 <sup>th</sup> grade period ends 4 <sup>th</sup> grade period report cards go home 25 Memorial Day Holiday 26 - 27 Postplanning
Instructional Days  School Holidays  Teacher Work Days			1	1st semester 88 days 2nd semester 88 days Total 176 days

# Carroll County 2014 - 2015 : 176 Instruction/184 Staff Days - DRAFT B

5 - 7	Preplanning First Day of School	AUGUST '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31	SEPTEMBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10 11 12 13  14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27  28 29 30	1 10	Labor Day Holiday Midterms go home
9 10 13 16	1st grading period ends  Teacher Work Day  Fall Break  1st grading period report cards go home	OCTOBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12 13 14 15 16 17 18  19 20 21 22 23 24 25  26 27 28 29 30 31  21 Days	NOVEMBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 16 Days	13 25 -28	Midterms go home Thanksgiving Holiday
19 22 - 31	2 <sup>nd</sup> grading period ends Christmas Holiday	DECEMBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10 11 12 13  14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27  28 29 30 31  15 Days	JANUARY '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3  4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17  18 19 20 21 22 23 27  25 26 27 28 29 30 31  18 Days	1 - 2 5	New Years's Holiday  Teacher Work Day  2 <sup>nd</sup> grading period report cards go home  MLK Holiday
5 16 - 20	Midterms go home Winter Break	FEBRUARY '15 S M T W Th F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28  15 Days	MARCH '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8 9 10 11 12 13 14  15 16 17 18 19 20 21  22 23 24 25 26 27 28  29 30 31	12 3 13 16 30 - 31	Teacher Work Day  3 <sup>rd</sup> grading period report cards go home  Spring Break
1 – 3	Spring Break Midterms go home	APRIL '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12 13 14 15 16 17 18  19 20 21 22 23 24 25  26 27 28 29 30	MAY '15  S M T W Th F S  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 16 Days	22 25 26 - 27	Last day of school 4 <sup>th</sup> grade period ends 4 <sup>th</sup> grade period report cards go home Memorial Day Holiday Postplanning
Instructional Days  School Holidays  Teacher Work Days			1	1 <sup>st</sup> sem 2 <sup>nd</sup> sen Total	,

## Carroll County 2014 - 2015 : 180 Instruction/188 Staff Days - DRAFT D

4 - 6	Preplanning First Day of School	AUGUST '14  S M T W Th F S  1 1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 17 Days	SEPTEMBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10 11 12 13  14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27  28 29 30	1 10	Labor Day Holiday Midterms go home
9 10 13 16	1st grading period ends  Teacher Work Day Fall Break  1st grading period report cards go home	OCTOBER '14  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12 13 14 15 16 17 18  19 20 21 22 23 24 25  26 27 28 29 30 31  21 Days	NOVEMBER '14  S M T W Th F S  2 3 4 5 6 7 8  9 10 11 12 13 14 15  16 17 18 19 20 21 22  23 24 25 26 27 28 29  30 15 Days	13 24 -28	Midterms go home Thanksgiving Holiday
19 22 - 31	2 <sup>nd</sup> grading period ends Christmas Holiday	DECEMBER '14  s M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10 11 12 13  14 15 16 17 18 19 20  21 22 23 24 25 26 27  28 29 30 31  15 Days	JANUARY '15  S M T W Th F S  4 5 6 7 8 9 10  11 12 13 14 15 16 17  18 19 20 21 22 23 27  25 26 27 28 29 30 31  18 Days	1-2 5 6	New Years's Holiday  Teacher Work Day  2 <sup>nd</sup> grading period report cards go home  MLK Holiday
4 20	Midterms go home Winter Break	FEBRUARY '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8 9 10 11 12 13 14  15 16 17 18 19 20 21  22 23 24 25 26 27 28  19 Days	MARCH '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8 9 10 11 12 13 14  15 16 17 18 19 20 21  22 23 24 25 26 27 28  29 30 31  19 Days	12 13 16 30 - 31	3 <sup>rd</sup> grading period ends Teacher Work Day 3 <sup>rd</sup> grading period report cards go home Spring Break
1 – 3	Spring Break Midterms go home	APRIL '15  S M T W Th F S  1 2 3 4  5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12 13 14 15 16 17 18  19 20 21 22 23 24 25  26 27 28 29 30	MAY '15  S M T W Th F S  3 4 5 6 7 8 9  10 11 12 13 14 15 16  17 18 19 20 21 22 23  24 25 26 27 28 29 30  31 16 Days	22 25 26 - 27	Last day of school 4 <sup>th</sup> grade period ends 4 <sup>th</sup> grade period report cards go home Memorial Day Holiday Postplanning
Instructional Days School Holidays Teacher Work Days			1		emester 89 days semester 91 days 11 180 days